Copyright Warning & Restrictions
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United
States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other
reproductions of copyrighted material.
Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and
archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or other
reproduction. One of these specified conditions is that the
photocopy or reproduction is not to be “used for any

4.3 Geotextile Embedment 14
4.4 Rate of Loading 14
4.5 Test Numbering System 14
4.6 Rectangular Sand Box 15
4.7 Set up for Different Orientations 15
5. ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION OF RESULT 23
5.1 Failure surface pattern for shallow embedment 23
5.2 Analysis based on cone shaped failure surface 24
5.3 Effect of increasing depth for shallow embedment 25
5.4 Failure pattern for deep embedment 25
5.5 Analysis of test result for deep embedment 25
5.6 Effect of increasing depth for deep embedment 25
5.7 Analysis of test for horizontal embedment 26
5.8 Analysis of test with surcharge 26
5.9 The deflection corresponding to maximum load 27
5.10 Combined pullout resistance 27
5.11 Analysis of the combined test result 27
6. SUMMARY 38
APPENDIX - A 40
A.1 Calculation of test result for shallow embedment 40
A.1.1 Sample calculation for 1 ft embedment 40
A.2 Calculation of test result for deep embedment 43
A.2.1 Sample calculation for 3 ft embedment 43
A.2.2: Sample calculation for V3S1 test 44
A.3 Calculation of test result for horizontal embedment 46
A.3.1 Sample calculation for 1 ft horizontal embedment 46
APPENDIX - B List of Graphs 48
APPENDIX - C List of Tables 59
REFERENCES 70
CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION
The use of geotextile in the geotechnical engineering field has increased